VCL-MX Version 6 - T1 120Mbps Voice & Data Multiplexer
Orion Telecom Networks Inc. - 2012 1
OORRIIOONN  TTEELLEECCOOMM  NNEETTWWOORRKKSS  IINNCC..
VCL-MX Version 6
DXC 80 T1, 120Mbps
Digital Access Cross Connect Switch
System Guide
Headquarters: Phoenix, Arizona

Orion Telecom Networks Inc. - 2012
10
Ordering Information
VCL-MX Version 6, Upto 80 T1, 120Mbps DACS / DXC [Core / Common Equipment]
Sr. No. Part Number Product Description  Qty.
1 VCL-MX-1500-DXC
DACS Control Card
Central processor, cross-connect and system control Card
may be used in a 1 + 1 redundant Configuration
Note: Please order 2 numbers for 1 + 1 redundancy
1
2
VCL-OAM-1490-5.0
Management Card [RJ45, DB9F COM, USB]
OAM - Operations and Management Card for connecting the
multiplexer to be managed in a LAN - allows the USER to
assign a unique IP address to each multiplexer connected in
a LAN to be managed from a single point. Telnet,
SNMP (V2)
1
3 VCL-MX-1506
19" Shelf 6U High (Sub-rack) fitted with DB25F
Connectorized Backplane
Max. Ten (10) traffic slots meant for tributary cards (line
cards)
1
4 VCL-MX-1510
(-) 48VDC Input Power Supply Card
may be used in a 1 + 1 redundant Configuration
Note: Please order 2 numbers for 1 + 1 redundancy
1
VCL-MX Version 6, Upto 80 T1, 120Mbps DACS / DXC [User Configurable Interfaces]
Sr. No. Part Number Product Description  Qty.
1 VCL-MX-1520-T1-5.0
8 T1 Interface Card
Full capability to cross connect at DS-0, 64Kbps time-slot
level as well as to inter-connect to voice and digital data
services between 80 incoming T1 Ports (i.e., 80 separate